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Lot No.

Description

Starts at

Corgi Classics 97706 Jaguar XK120 Set of three Cars. Limited

Y
! \. ) L edition, with certificate. Boxed as new. ($100-$200) $60
2 ﬂ@“ Corgi Classics 97197 AEC Regal Bus "Western Welsh". Limited $50
= il edition, with certificate. Boxed as new. ($80-$160)
— Corgi Classics 97091 Bedford Pantechnicon "Luckings"”. Limited
3 - ,i Frr—rr edition, with certificate. Excellent in very good/excellent box. $50
($80-$160)
@ Corgi Classics 97069 Set of two "Whittle's" Buses: Burlingham
4 e Seagull and AEC Regal. Limited edition, with certificate. As new in $100
T very good box. ($150-$200)
5 X W Corgi Classics C945/2 AEC 508 Forward Control 5 Ton Cabover $30
—a Tanker "Gaymers Cider". Excellent in good box. ($40-$80)
i Corgi Classics 97180 AEC Regal Bus "Grey-Green". Excellent in
6 = &= excellent box. ($80-$160) $50
Corgi Classics CC10201 ERFV Sheeted Platform Lorry and Trailer
7 "British Road Services". Limited edition, with certificate. Excellent $70
in excellent box. ($100-$200)
8 Corgi Classics D41/1 "Barton" Set of two Buses. Limited edition, $100
with certificate. Excellent in very good box. ($150-$200)
9 e Corgi Classics 97001 AEG Regent Double Decker Bus "PMT". $50
@ = S Limited edition, with certificate. Boxed as new. ($80-$160)
=R Two Corgi Classics Guy Arab Double Decker Buses: 97206
10 ] o "Northern"; and 97199 "The Birkenhead". Limited editions, with $100
==l certificates. As new in very good/excellent boxes. (2) ($150-$200)
11 —-@?gr Corgi Classics 91709 Metrobus "West Midlands Travel". Limited $50
L—j\ edition, with certificate. Boxed as new. ($80-$160)
Corgi Classics 18302 "Moving Story" Bedford Pantechnicon "Elite".
12 Includes plastic figure and lamp post. Excellent in very good box. $50
($80-$160)
B Corgi Classics 96983 AEC Regent Bus "The Liverpool". Limited
13 — edition, with certificate. Excellent in very good/excellent box. $50
: = ($80-$160)
= ‘ & Two Corgi Classics Guy Arab Double Deck Buses: 97209
14 E g "Walsall"; and 97208 "Yorkshire". Limited editions, with certificates. $100
‘ Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) ($150-$200)
= Corgi Classics 97176 Burlingham Seagull Bus "King Alfred Motor
15 — Services Winchester". Limited edition, with certificate. Boxed as $50

new. ($80-$160)
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Lot No.

Description

Starts at

16

Corgi Classics 97801 Sunbeam W Utility Trolleybus "Maidstone
Corporation”. Limited edition, with certificate. Very good/excellent
in very good box. ($80-$160)

$50

17

Two Corgi Classics Double Deck Trams: 97264 "Cardiff" and
97269 "Plymouth”. Limited editions, with certificates. Boxed as
new. (2) ($150-$200)

$100

18 g 1

Corgi Classics 96988 Thorneycroft Open Top Bus "Beamish”.
Limited edition, with certificate. Boxed as new. ($80-$160)

$50

19 =—_

Two Corgi Classics Closed Top Trams: 98152 "Glasgow" and
97270 "Bolton". Limited editions, one with certificate. Boxed as
new. (2) ($150-$200)

$100

20

Corgi Classics 18401 British Rail Bedford O Articulated Set.
Limited edition, with certificate. Does not include figures. Excellent
in good box. ($80-$160)

$50

21 }T w‘ﬂ lrj

Two Corgi Classics Buses: 97821 Daimler ¥2 "Swan"; and 97210
Leyland Tiger "Maypole". Limited editions, with certificates. As new
in very good/excellent boxes. (2) ($150-$200)

$100

=

Two Corgi Classics 1:43 Bedford Trucks: D822/10 O Series Van
"Terry's York", red; and Q953/8 O Series Pantechnicon "Michael
Gerson", green. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (2) ($50-$80)

$35

Corgi Classics 91917 Plaxton Paramount Bus "Highwayman".
Limited edition, with certificate. Excellent in very good box.
($80-$160)

$50

24 ==

Two Corgi Classics Double Decker Buses: 97205 Guy Arab
"Bournemouth"; and 97824 Daimler Fleetline "Birmingham City".
Limited editions, with certificates. Boxed as new. (2) ($150-$200)

$100

© B

Corgi Classics 35005 London Transport Routemaster RM254 Set.
Contains 1:50 scale Double Decker Bus and "London Transport"
enamelled Cap Badge. Includes additional destination labels.
Limited edition, does not include certificate. Excellent in very good
box. ($100-$200)

$90

26 -

Two Corgi Classics AEC Regal Buses: 98162 "Wallace Arnold";
and 98161 "Eastern Counties". Limited editions, with certificates.
Boxed as new. (2) ($150-$200)

$100

Two Corgi Classics Trucks: C824/3 Renault Van "Thé Lipton"; and
C823 1926 Renault Truck "Jules Goulard". Very good/excellent in
good/very good boxes. (2) ($50-$100)

$35

28 s

Corgi Dodge Kew Fargo Farm Truck, tan & green. Missing tailgate,
some paint loss. Fair. ($20-$40)

$10

29

Corgi Vanguards VA12009A 1:43 scale Volkswagen Golf GT Mk 1
Series 2, Lhasa green. Excellent in excellent box. ($30-$60)

$25
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Lot No.

Description

Starts at

30

Two Corgi Vehicles: Revopak Refuse Collector "City Sanitation”,
good; and Carrimore Car Transporter Trailer only, fair. (2)
($50-$100)

$40

31

Two Corgi Cars: Jaguar 2.4 litre, red; and NSU Sport-Prinz, cerise.
Fair/good. ($50-$100)

$35

32

Two Corgi Vehicles: Ford Escort 1.3 GL, body loose from base;
and Citroén Dyane. Fair. (2) ($40-$80)

$30

33

Three Corgi Vehicles: Orange Beaufort Double Horse-Box, orange;

Land Rover 109" WB, zebra-stripe; and Pennyburn Trailer, blue.
Some paint loss. Good. (3) ($100-$150)

$60

Five Corgi Vehicles: De Tomaso Mangusta; Austin Mini
Countryman; Austin A40; Aston Martin DB4; and MGC GT. A few
parts damaged and missing. Fair. (5) ($50-$100)

$50

35

Dinky 153 Standard Vanguard, tan with red hubs. Has been
restored. Excellent. ($40-$80)

$30

36

Dinky 154 Hillman Minx Saloon. Has been restored, repainted matt
beige with blue hubs. Excellent in repro box. ($30-$60)

$20

37

Dinky 106 Austin A90 Atlantic Convertible, light blue with red
interior & hubs. Has been restored. Very good in repro box.
($40-$80)

$30

38 f

Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120, red with red hubs. Has been restored.
Excellent. ($100-$200)

$80

39

Dinky 104 Aston Martin DB3S, light blue with mid-blue hubs and
dark blue interior. Some paint loss, missing driver. Fair/good.
($100-$200)

$70

40 )

Dinky 104 Aston Martin DB3S, salmon pink with red interior and
spun hubs. Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good.
($150-$250)

$100

41

Dinky 182 Porsche 356A, cerise with spun hubs. A few chips to
paintwork. Very good. ($200-$400)

$150

42

Dinky 155 Ford Anglia 105E, with light blue interior & spun hubs.
Has been restored, repainted mid-blue. Excellent. ($150-$250)

$80

43 f‘\\-*- —

Dinky 344 Estate Car, brown with dark brown panels. Has been
restored. Excellent. ($50-$100)

$40

44

Dinky 40a Riley Saloon, blue with black hubs. Has been restored.
Very good/excellent. ($50-$100)

$40

First Monday Toy Auction

July 2022

Page 3 of 30




Lot No. Description Starts at
45 _ Dinky 40j Austin A40 Somerset, red with red hubs. Has been $40
: > restored. Excellent. ($50-$100)
46 ﬁ shi. Dinky 1006 Ford Escort Mexico diecast Kit (unassembled). As new $30
e in good sealed packaging. ($40-$80)

47 Dinky 190 Streamline Caravan, mid-blue & cream. Much scuffing $20
and scratches to paintwork. Fair. ($30-$60)

48 Dinky 108 MG Midget, red with red hubs. Some paint loss on $50
edges, missing windscreen. Very Good. ($80-$160)
Dinky (France) 23d Auto Union Record Car No. 6, green with

49 green hubs. Has been restored, some chips to paintwork. $80
Good/very good. ($100-$200)

50 Dinky 230 Talbot Lago Racing Car No.4, blue with red hubs. Some $60
paint loss, some wear to racing number. Good. ($100-$200)
Dinky 231 Maserati Racing Car No. 9, red & white with yellow

51 hubs. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good/excellent. $100
($150-$250)
Dinky 234 Ferrari Racing Car No. 5, blue & yellow with mid-blue

52 hubs. Very slight paint loss, some wear to racing number. Very $100
good. ($150-$250)
Dinky 238 Jaguar D Type, turquoise with mid-blue hubs & yellow

53 driver. Some chips and scuffing to paintwork. Good/very good. $100
($150-$250)
Dinky 239 Vanwall Racing Car No. 21, green with spun hubs. A

54 few chips and scratches to paintwork. Good/very good. $100
($150-$250)

55 Dinky 23m Thunderbolt Speed Car, silver with red detailing. Some $50
chips and scratches to paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200)

56 Dinky 23m Thunderbolt Speed Car, dark blue with silver detailing. $100
Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250)

57 Dinky 23m Thunderbolt Speed Car, green with silver detailing. A $50
little scuffing to paintwork. Very good. ($100-$200)

58 Dinky 254 Austin Taxi, dark blue with mid-blue hubs. Has been $80
restored. Excellent in repro box. ($100-$200)

> Dinky 255 Mersey Tunnel Police Van. Slight paint loss on some

edges, a few small chips and scratches elsewhere. Very good in $90

59 ‘e |

good box. ($150-$250)
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Lot No.

Description

Starts at

60

Dinky 260 Royal Mail Van. Has been restored. Excellent in repro
box. ($30-$60)

$20

61 -~

Dinky 290 Double Decker Bus "Dunlop Tyres", red & cream with
red hubs. Has been restored. Excellent in repro box. ($50-$100)

$40

62

Dinky 29c Double Decker Bus "Exide Batteries", red with red hubs.
Has been restored. Excellent in repro box. ($50-$100)

$40

63

Dinky Trade Box of six 29¢ Double Deck Buses, three red &
cream, three green & cream. A few chips to paintwork, a little paint
loss on edges, a few tyres distorted. Very good in good box with
repro inserts. (6) ($400-$600)

$300

64

Dinky 30pa/441 Petrol Tanker "Castrol", bright green. Has been
restored. Very good/excellent. ($50-$100)

$40

65 ‘g g

Dinky 30v Electric Dairy Van "Express Dairy”, cream with red
chassis & hubs. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good.
($80-$160)

$60

66

Dinky 414 Dodge Rear Tipping Wagon, mid-blue with grey back &
mid-blue hubs. Has been restored. Two tyres cracked. Very
good/excellent. ($50-$100)

$40

67

Dinky 430 Commer Breakdown Lorry, yellow with grey back and
blue hubs. Back detached, some paint loss on edges, missing
string. Good/very good. ($40-$80)

$30

68

Dinky 582 Pullmore Car Transporter, dark blue with fawn decks.
Some chips and scratches to paintwork. Includes loading ramp.
Very good. ($450-$650)

$400

69

Dinky Supertoys 502 Foden Flat Truck. Has been restored,
repainted dark blue with grey back. Small paint mark on cab roof.
Very good/excellent. ($50-$100)

$40

70

Dinky Supertoys 512/513 Guy Flat Truck, green. Has been
overpainted. Good. ($50-$100)

$40

71

Dinky Supertoys 902 Foden Flat Truck, orange with green back &
hubs. Much paint loss. Fair/good. ($100-$200)

$50

@

Dinky 751 Police Hut. A few small chips to paintwork. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60)

$20

73
p 2

Micro Models G/30 Mobilgas Petrol Pump Set. Some paint loss on
sign and pole, very slight paint loss on pumps, hoses intact. Very
good. ($80-$250)

$50

Micro Models G/31 Bedford Bus "Micro Bus Lines", blue & silver.
Some paint loss. Good. ($150-$250)

$100
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Micro Models G/33 Holden Sedan Taxi, black & silver. A few

75 m scratches and blemishes to paintwork.. Good/very good. $100
e ($150-$250)
76 ' Micro Models G/33 Holden Sedan Taxi, red & white. Some paint $90
I e@' b loss. Good. ($100-$200)
Micro Models GB/17 New Look Holden FJ Sedan Taxi, orange &
77 p - ) black. Some paint loss, roof has been overpainted. Good. $80
OO ($100-$200)
78 7N Micro Models GB/9 Holden FX Sedan Taxi, orange & black. A little $80
Qoo paint loss and some scratches. Good. ($100-$200)
Micro Models GB/17 New Look Holden FJ Sedan Police Car, blue.
79 ﬁ:‘ A few small chips and scratches to paintwork. Very good. $150

($200-$300)

Micro Models G41 Vauxhall Cresta Sedan, tan. Some scratches to
paintwork on roof, a little paint loss on edges, top half has faded a $100
little. Good/very good. ($150-$250)

80

Micro Models GB1 1:36 scale Vauxhall Sedan, green. Large scuff
81 @ to paintwork on roof, some small chips and scratches elsewhere. $100
X Good/very good. ($150-$200)

Micro Models G/35 Ford Mainline Utility, red. Has been largely

82 overpainted. Very good/excellent. ($50-$100)

$30

83 ey Micro Models GB2 Holden FX Coupe Utility, cream. Much paint $80

loss. Fair. ($100-$200)

good. ($150-$250)

Micro Models GB/11 Commer 7 Ton Dump Truck, red cab, green
back, black chassis. Some scuffing and other blemishes to $80
paintwork. Good. ($100-$200)

85

Micro Models GB/12 Talbot-Lago Racing Car No. 5, green. Large
84 % chip to paintwork on driver's head, slight paint loss elsewhere. Very $120

86 '.v_i;.c;;_{o' Micro Models GB/13 Morris Fire Engine. A few small chips to $120
& paintwork. Very good, with damaged original box. ($150-$250)
: = Micro Models GB/14 Repair Hoist. A little paint loss. Very good.

7 DB (s50-5100) $40
Py T Micro Models GB/20 International Ambulance, grey. Very slight

88 Jiror :3“"%, scuffing, paintwork has had some minor retouching. Very good in $120

S e/ good box. ($150-$250)
89 Micro Models GB/20 International Military Ambulance, green. $100

Some scuffing and spotting to paintwork. Good. ($150-$250)
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Lot No. Description Starts at
. ‘ Micro Models GB/28 Massey Ferguson Tractor with Scoop, grey &
90 &;»9 silver. A little paint loss on edges, some scratches on scoop. Very $150
good. ($200-$300)
91 , Micro Models GB/19 Trailer, red. Missing one tyre, tow bar bent. $30
- Fair. ($40-$80)
N = Micro Models GB/24 Vickers Viscount Passenger Airliner. Very
92 2 slight scuffing to paintwork. Very good/excellent in very good box. $240
e ($300-$400)
iR MIGEO Two packets of Micro Models Spare Tyres: one dozen No. 2 and
93 -® -0 one dozen No. 4. In sealed packets, condition unknown. (2) $40
($50-$100)
94 - Book: "Micro Models: A Collectors’ Guide", E.D. Daw, 100pp soft $20
cover (1994). Signed by the author. Very good. ($30-$40)
95 ” Book: "Tender Into Tank”, R. G. Preston, 317pp hard cover (ARHS $50
" 1970). Very good. ($50-$80)
gy Book: "Australia's Golden Age of Steam", Brian Carroll & Gary
96 ‘ McDonald, 151pp hard cover (John Currey, O'Neil 1979). Good. $10
($15-$25)
97 W; Book: "Across the Blue Mountains”, Ron Preston, 80pp soft cover $15
[ (Orion Fine Arts 2000). Very good. ($20-$30)
98 Book: "Black Smoke Blue Mountains", James Bentley, 176pp hard $20
cover (Robert Brown 1988). Very good. ($30-$40)
99 Book: "Chasing Australia's Last Steam Trains", Mark & Kevan $10
Hardacre, 125pp hard cover (Rigby 1977). Very good. ($15-$25)
Book Set: "The Railways at Work: Official Photography of the
100 NSWGR", Volumes 1 to 4, Craig Mackey, soft cover. Excellent. (4) $10
($15-$30)
101 “r‘w” Book: "Flying Scotsman on Tour Australia”, hard cover (Chapmans $10
=" 1990) Very good/excellent. ($15-$30)
102 ;‘15 Book: "Railway Portraits Volume 1", Robert & Bruce Wheatley, $25
112pp hard cover (WriteLight 2006). Very good. ($30-$50)
103 Book: "Railway Portraits Volume 2", Robert & Bruce Wheatley, $25
112pp hard cover (WriteLight 2010). Very good. ($30-$50)
104 "Australian Trains" 2000 Calendar (Topmill). Very good. ($5-$10) $1
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Lot No. Description Starts at

105 "Great Trains of Australia” 2015 Calendar (Bartel). Excellent. $1
($5-$10)
Book: "The Dorrigo Steam Railway & Museum", John Kramer,

106 73pp soft cover (Dorrigo Steam & Railway Museum 1987). Very $10
good. ($15-$25)

107 "Zig Zag Railway South Maitland Memories” 1989 Calendar $1
(Goanna Graphics). Good/very good. ($5-$10)

108 Book: "Happiness is a Model Train", Norm Mitchell, 73pp soft $15
cover (The Gauge One Gallery 2008). Good. ($30-$40)
Book: "lllawarra: 100 Years", Don Estell, David Howarth &Richard

109 Mosman, 108pp soft cover (lllawarra Group NSW Rail Transport $20
Museum 1988). Good. ($30-$40)

110 Book: "Impressions of Steam"”, Shane McCarthy, 127pp hard cover $5
(Angus & Robertson 1975). Good. ($10-$20)
Book: "Mornington Peninsula Railways and Their Communities”,

111 Joan Patrick, 79pp soft cover (Mornington Historical Society 2004). $10
Good. ($20-$30)

112 Book: "On Southern Lines", Ron Preston, 80pp soft cover (Orion $15
Fine Arts 2001). Very good. ($20-$30)

pansY, Book: "Pansy: The Richmond to Kurrajong Railway", 2nd Edition,
113 g 34pp soft cover (Kurrajong-Comleroy Historical Society). Good. $15
= ($25-$35)

114 Book: "Short North", Ron Preston, 80pp soft cover (Orion Fine Arts $15
2000). Very good. ($20-$30)

115 Book: "Tasmania's Hagans", Geoff Murdoch, 69pp soft cover $20
(Merino Lithographics 1998). Good. ($30-$40)

116 Book: "The Railways of Australia”, Stephen Brooke, 223pp hard $10
cover (Dreamweaver 1984). Very good. ($15-$30)

117 Book: "The Shale Railways of NSW", G.H. Heardly & E.M. $60
Stephens, 244pp hard cover (ARHS 1974). Very good. ($70-$110)

118 == g Lima HO-gauge 2-rail SRA 422 Class Diesel Locomotive No. $80

e 42211, candy livery. Untested, very good. ($100-$150)

Five HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches: three FS

119 £= 0 Coaches, some coupling parts missing, one axle missing, $70

otherwise very good; MFE Coach, good; and one other very badly
overpainted, missing two axles, poor. (5) ($100-$200)
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Lot No.

Description

Starts at

120 N

Four AR Kits HO-gauge Wagons: RR02 PRY Cement Hopper; and
three RH13 PRX Cement Hopper Kits (unassembled). Two kits as
new in sealed boxes, the others excellent in excellent. (4)
($60-$100)

$50

121 e

Austrains HO-gauge 2-rail 442 Class Diesel Locomotive No.
44216, candy livery. Untested, excellent in very good box.
($250-$350)

$200

122 i _ Y. 1

Austrains HO-gauge Pack LV1 of four LV 4-wheel Louvred Vans,
black. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.
($100-$150)

$80

123 Mh

Austrains HO-gauge SRA NODY bogie Open Wagon, excellent in
very good box; plus five HO-scale Motor Cars, excellent, also in an
Austrains box. ($40-$60)

$35

124 -~

Four Austrains HO-gauge NSWGR 4-wheel Wagons: two 8401 S
Trucks No. 16310, black; and two 8402 K Trucks Nos. 23415 and
18998, black. Excellent in very good boxes. (4) ($80-$120)

$60

125

Large Mounted Print of B&W Photograph "NSWGR Beyer-Garratt
DC6016 slugging up Hawkmount towards Newcastle". Frame
767mm x 623mm. Very good. ($100-$200)

$60

126

Large Mounted Print of B&W Photograph of a Steam Passenger
Train. Frame 880mm x 716mm. Very good. ($30-$60)

$25

127

Four HO-gauge bogie Stock Wagons, grey. With Kadee couplings.
Very good. ($80-$120)

$60

128

Eureka HO-gauge 2-rail NSWGR DMU 2-car Set: Power Car and
Trailer, Indian red. Untested, very good in good box. ($350-$500)

$300

129

Four HO-gauge bogie Wagons, of various types. With Kadee
couplings. Good/very good. ($80-$120)

$60

130

Four lan Lindsay HO-gauge NSW Coach Kits (unassembled): HS
Composite Brake Van; two FR Coaches; and LFX Dogbox. Some
damaged windows. Very good in sealed packets. (4) ($60-$120)

$50

131

Four Trainorama HO-gauge Wagons: 4-wheel Refrigerated Van
"Tancred Bros; and three 6090 4-wheel Wheat Hopper Wagons.
Excellent in good boxes. (4) ($100-$150)

$80

132

HO-gauge NSW GHG Brake Van No. 31063, weathered. With
Kadee couplings. Good/very good. ($20-$40)

$20

133

Auscision AM10024 HO-gauge 2-rail CFCL Australia EL Class
Diesel Locomotive No. EL51, silver & blue. Untested, excellent in
very good box. ($200-$400)

$180

134 S

Austrains 8331 HO-gauge AD Sleeping Car No. 1007. Excellent in
very good box. ($40-$60)

$30
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Lot No. Description Starts at

S Iron Horse Hobbies HO-gauge NSW L Cars 6 Cub Set
el i (unassembled). Resin with wooden roofs. Excellent in sealed $80

135 i i
— packet. (6) ($100-$200)

HO-gauge Railways of Australia Coach Set: one Coach; five
- 2 Sleeper Cars; two Brake Vans; Baggage Car; and Auto Carrier.
136 % With Kadee couplings. All except auto carrier silver weathered. A $80
e few undercarriage parts loose. Good/very good, in steel toolbox
with broken handle. (10) ($100-$200)

_ %" Large quantity of HO-scale Shipping Containers and Wool Loads.

137 , ,“; s Excellent. (20) ($40-$80)

$30

138 . M Life-Like HO-gauge Australian National Car Transporter, green,

= ) with six motor cars. Very good in very good box. ($20-$40) $20

Lima HO-gauge 2-rail NSWGR 38 Class Locomotive & Tender No.
3801, green. Some piping detached. Untested, very good/excellent $200
in very good box. ($200-$300)

139

Lima HO-gauge MFE bogie Passenger Coach No. 1858. Very

140 good. ($25-$50)

$20

141 | — Lima HO-gauge Railways of Australia bogie Passenger Coach,

~— silver. Crack in roof. Good. ($15-$30) $10

Lima L309247-2 HO-gauge 2-rail Australian National "The Ghan"
Power Car, silver & orange. Untested, excellent in very good box. $25
($30-$60)

142

Eureka HO-gauge 2-rail NSWGR DMU 2-car Set: Power Car and
Trailer, reverse yellow weathered. Untested, excellent in fair/good $200
box. ($250-$350)

143

= Lloyd's Model Railways HO-gauge 2-rail NSW FreightCorp 82
144 \;‘_'“—__‘_r ! Class Diesel Locomotive Kit (unassembled). Resin body, includes $80
~Hiaat motor and metal details. Excellent in very good box. ($150-$200)

Lloyds Model Railways HO-gauge 2-rail NSWGR CPH Railmotor
Kit (unassembled). Resin body, includes motor and metal details. $80
Excellent in very good box. ($150-$200)

145

Lima L309342 HO-gauge SAR bogie Brake Van No. 8327. With

146 Kadee couplings. Very good. ($20-$30)

$15

Minimodels 524 HO-gauge 2-rail Sydney Suburban 2-car Set:
Power Car and Trailer. Untested, excellent in excellent box. $200
($250-%$350)

147

2 B Quantity of HO-gauge NSWGR Rolling Stock Kits and Parts, from
148 o WG Casula Hobbies, Trainorama and Lloyd's. Very good. (7) $40
i ($50-$100)
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Scratch-built HO-gauge MNG bogie Brake Van, grey. Fair.

149 ($15-$30)

$10

SDS HO-gauge Pack M of three MRC bogie Refrigerated Vans,
white. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box. $90
($100-$150)

150

Seven Kadee HO-gauge No. 5 Magne-Matic Couplers. As new in

151 sealed packets. (7) ($30-$50)

$20

Three HO-gauge bogie Container Wagons with Containers. With

152 Kadee couplings. Very good. (3) ($50-$100)

$40

Three HO-gauge bogie Wagons: two Closed Vans and a Flat
Wagon with steel load. With Kadee couplings. Good/very good. (3) $30
($40-$60)

153

Three HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Coaches: Lima MFE Coach No.
1858; Lima TAM Sleeper No. 1882; and 2nd Class Coach. Very $60
good, two in good boxes. (3) ($80-$120)

154

Three HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Coaches: 1st Class BSR Buffet
Car No. 2031; and two Trax MHO Brake Vans, both No. 2616. $60
With Kadee couplings. Very good. (3) ($80-$120)

155

Three HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Coaches: BS 1st Class Coach
No. 2173; FS 2nd Class Coach No. 2021; and MHO Brake Van
No. 2616. Two with Kadee couplings, one without couplings. Very
good/excellent. (3) ($80-$120)

156 $60

Three Main West HO-gauge Dogbox Coach Kits (unassembled).
Some damaged windows. Very good, two in sealed packets. (3) $30
($40-$80)

157

Trainorama HO-gauge NSWGR AM Sleeping Car No. 1782. With

158 Kadee couplings. Very good. ($30-$60)

$25

Trax 11782 NSW MHG bogie Luggage Van No. 11782, black. With

159 Kadee couplings. Very good. ($30-$50)

$20

Trax HO-gauge FS 2nd Class bogie Passenger Coach. Excellent

160 in very good box. ($40-$60)

$30

Trax HO-gauge MHX bogie Luggage Van, black with silver roof.

161 Missing one coupling. Very good. ($30-$60)

$25

E—— Two HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches. Resin with
162 - L§~ wooden roofs, unpainted, without couplings. Very good. (2) $30
— ($40-$80)

Two Lima HO-gauge 2-rail NSWGR Diesel Locomotives: 4201 and

163 4461. Untested, good. (2) ($80-$160)

$70
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Two Lima HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Sleeping Cars. With Kadee

164 couplings. Very good in fair boxes. (2) ($50-$80)

$35

Two Silvermaz HO-gauge NSWGR Coach Kit (unassembled):
SBS/TBS RUB 1st Class; and SFS RUB 2nd Class. As new in $40
sealed packets. (2) ($50-$90)

165

Two Trax HO-gauge FS Economy bogie Passenger Coaches,
candy livery, both No. 2103. One missing some wheels. Very good, $50
one in very good box. (2) ($80-$120)

166

Two Trax HO-gauge NSWGR BS bogie Passenger Coaches, 1st

167 Class and 2nd Class. Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($80-$120)

$60

Tyco HO-gauge 2-rail VR Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive No. S301, blue

168 & yellow. Untested, good. ($50-$90)

$40

Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail Sydney Suburban 2-car Passenger Set

"Tri-ang Railways". Made in Australia, contains power car and

trailer, without track, includes an Australian 1960-61 catalogue. $500
Some stains on trailer roof. Untested, very good in fair/good box.
($600-$1000)

169

——— . Tri-ang OO-gauge bogie Dome Coach, made in Australia. Good.

170 ($40-$80)

$30

171 * Two Tri-ang OO-gauge bogie Coaches: Dome Coach and $20
Baggage Coach, both "Tri-ang Railways", blue. Fair. (2) ($30-$50)

Magazine: "Trains of Australia" Volume 1 (Topmill). Very good.

172 ($15-$30)

$10

Magazine: "Trains of Australia" Volume 3 (Topmill). Very good.

173 ($15-$30)

$10

Magazine: "Trains of Australia" Volume 4 (Topmill). Very good.

174 ($15-$30)

$10

Six VHS Australian Railway Videos: "Leschenault Lady"; "South
s o Australian Steam"; "Steam in Australia;, "Steam at Work: Victorian
Railways in the 1960's", "Australian Railway Archive: Memories of $20
T Steam"; and copy labelled "Central West Nov - 03". Very good. (6)
($30-$60)

175

176 Mounted on polystyrene board, 698mm x 997mm. Mounting board $30

g Large Mounted Print of Photograph of Train in the Countryside.
% is slightly curved. Very good. ($40-$80)

. Four Hornby and Tri-ang OO-gauge Victorian Railways Diesel
177 m Locomotives. Two bodies detached from chassis, all need $40
cleaning. Plus a pair of headphones. Poor. (4+) ($50-$100)
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Tri-ang P5A Power Controller, 240VAC. Untested, good.

($30-$60) $20

178

Tri-ang R39 O0O-gauge 2-rail BR Class B12 Locomotive & Tender
No. 61572, black. Some damage to tender body. Need cleaning. $40
Untested, fair. ($50-$100)

179

Four OO-gauge BR bogie Passenger Coaches from Tri-ang and

Lima. Good/very good. (4) ($30-$50) $20

180

Four Tri-ang OO-gauge Wagons: R242 Trestrol Wagon; R227
Utility Van; 4-wheel Hopper Wagon; and R114 Box Car. Very good $50
in good/very good boxes. (4) ($60-$100)

181

Four Tri-ang OO-scale Buildings: R66 Porter's Room; R75 Water
Tower; R62 Waiting Room; and R61 Signal Box "Norwich". Waiting

m room missing chimney pot, otherwise all excellent, in good boxes.
(4) ($50-$90)

182 $40

Quantity of Model Railway Literature. Includes Tri-ang Booklets
= "Railways The First Ten Years" and "How to Wire Your Model
183 ¥ /f.,;; Railroad"; "Model Railway Newsletter December 1978"; Melbourne $10
A Model Railway Society Newsletters; and other papers. Very good.
($15-$30)

Tri-ang R323 O0O-gauge Operating Mail Coach Set. With four malil
bags and instruction leaflet. Very good in good/very good box with $30
inserts. ($40-$60)

184

Tri-ang R3F O0O-gauge 2-rail BR DMU 2-car Set, green. With oval
of track, battery connecting unit, bottle of oil, instructions, and
plastic "Tri-ang Railways" badge. Untested, very good in good box.
($250-$350)

185 $200

Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail SR Suburban DMU 2-car Set, green.
Consists of motor coach and trailer. Untested, very good in very $80
good boxes. (2) ($100-$200)

186

Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive "Tri-ang

Railways", silver & red. Untested, good. ($80-$140) $60

187

Three Tri-ang/Wrenn OO-gauge W5002 Horse Boxes: "Royden
Stables", green; and two "Selsdon Stables", maroon. Excellent in $60
very good boxes. (3) ($80-$120)

188

Three Tri-ang OO-gauge ltems: two bogie Coaches; and a Mail

Van with parcel mechanism. Good/very good. (3) ($60-$90) $50

189

Tri-ang OO-gauge SR Suburban DMU 3-cat Set: R157 motorised
Power Car; R156 motorised Motor Coach; and R158 Trailer Car. $100
Untested, very good in very good boxes. (3) ($150-$250)

190

Tri-ang R339 O0O-gauge BR bogie Sleeping Car, maroon. Very

good/excellent in good box. ($30-$40) $20

191
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Tri-ang RS22 O0O-gauge 2-rail "Night Sleeper Express" Passenger

Set. Contains BR Class A3 Locomotive & Tender "The Princess

Royal" No. 46200, maroon; two bogie Sleeping Cars, maroon; and $200
Brake Coach, maroon. Without track. Untested, very good in fair

box. ($300-$500)

192

Tri-ang R225 O0O-gauge Southern Suburban DMU Dummy End

Car, green. Very good in very good box. ($30-$60) $20

193

Tri-ang R334 O0O-gauge Southern Suburban Diesel Railcar Centre

Unit. Very good/excellent in very good box. ($30-$40) $20

194

Tri-ang RS23 O0-gauge 2-rail BR Passenger Set. Contains 4-6-0
Locomotive & Tender "Britannia” No. 70000, green; three Pullman

Coaches "Anne", "Ruth", and "Car No. 79"; oval of Track; and $200
Instruction Booklets. With smoke and Magnadhesion! Untested,

very good in good box. ($300-$500)

195

Quantity of Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail track: eighteen large curves;
twenty-five medium curves; eighteen 350mm straights; two 650mm
straights; six small curves; six 750mm straights; and two 170mm
straights. Mostly good/very good. (77) ($40-$60)

196 $30

Seven Tri-ang and Hornby OO-gauge 4-wheel Goods Wagons.

Some parts missing. Fair/good. (7) ($30-$60) $25

197

Three boxes of Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail Track: box of twelve
straights; two boxes each of twelve curves; two half curves; and $25
three buffer stops. Good/very good in good boxes. (41) ($30-$60)

198

Tri-ang RS2 O0-gauge 2-rail BR Passenger Set. Contains 4-6-2
Locomotive & Tender No. 46200; two bogie Passenger Coaches,
maroon; bogie Restaurant Car, maroon; and oval of Track.
Untested, very good in good/very good box. ($300-$500)

199 $200

Tri-ang R28 O0O-gauge BR bogie Brake/2nd Coach, maroon &

200 cream. Very good in good box. ($30-$60)

$20

Tri-ang R29 O0O-gauge BR bogie Composite Coach, maroon &

cream. Very good in very good box. ($30-$60) $20

201

Tri-ang R152 OO-gauge 2-rail BR 0-6-0 Diesel Shunter No. 13005,

202 black. Untested, good in good box. ($50-$100)

$40

Tri-ang RS36 O0O-gauge 2-rail "The Highwayman" Passenger Set.
Contains EM2 Electric Locomotive "Electra” No. 27000, green;
bogie Corridor Coach, maroon; bogie Brake Coach, maroon;
Track; and Catenary. Untested, very good in fair box. ($300-$500)

203 $200

204 Tri-ang RT42A 12VDC Control Unit. Untested, fair. ($30-$60) $20
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Two Tri-ang OO-gauge bogie Pullman Coaches: "Jane" and

"Mary". (2) ($40-$80) $35

Tri-ang RS29 O0-gauge 2-rail BR Passenger Set. Contains 4-6-0
Locomotive & Tender No. 61572, black; two bogie Corridor
Coaches, maroon & cream; oval of Track; and Servicing Scheme
Booklet. Untested, very good in good box. ($300-$500)

206 $200

EMPTY Box for Tri-ang RS29 OO-gauge Set. With inserts. Fair.

207 ($15-$30)

$10

Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail Southern Suburban DMU 3-car Set,
green. Consists of Motor Coach; Brake/2nd Coach; and Dummy $120
Motor Coach. Untested, very good in good boxes. (3) ($150-$250)

208

Tri-ang RS30 O0O-gauge Maintenance Set. Includes bogie Coach;
two 4-wheel Wagons; 4-wheel Crane Truck; and bogie Brake Van. $100
Does not include locomotive. Very good in good box. ($150-$200)

209

Quantity of Tri-ang OO-gauge 2-rail Track: three R195 boxes of
Large Radius Curves, six per box; R198 box of six Uncoupling
Tracks; R291 LH Point; and R292 RH Point. Very good in very
good boxes. ($40-$60)

210 $30

Tri-ang R52 OO-gauge 2-rail BR 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No.

211 47606, black. Untested, good. ($80-$120)

$60

Tri-ang RS37 OLO-gauge 2-rail "Davey Crockett" Passenger Set.
Contains 2-6-0 American Locomotive & Tender; two bogie
Passenger Coaches; oval of Track; and Oil. Untested, very good in
good/very good box. ($300-$500)

212 $250

Quantity of Tri-ang OO-gauge Power Items: Australian 240VAC
Power Controller; two DC Controllers; several Lever Frames; $40
Wiring; and other bit & pieces. Good. ($50-$100)

213

Three Tri-ang OO-gauge Transcontinental bogie Coaches, blue:
Passenger Coach; Dining Car; and Baggage Car. Good/very good. $60
(3) ($80-$120)

214

Tri-ang RS606 OO-gauge 2-rail BR Express Goods Set. Contains
e 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 61572, black; 4-wheel Open
215 = Wagon; 4-wheel Tank Wagon; 4-wheel Auto Carrier; 4-wheel $200
== Brake Van; and Oval of Track. With smoke and steam sound.
Untested, very good in good box. ($250-$350)

Two Tri-ang OO-gauge Battery Connecting Units. Very good. (2)

216 ($40-$60)

$30

Two Tri-ang OO-gauge Royal Mail Vans, of different types. One
217 —_— has mail flap detached, the other has damaged switch. Good. (2) $30
' ($40-$60)

218 - Three Tri-ang OO-gauge bogie Pullman Coaches: "Anne", "Jane", $50
m and "Car No. 79". Very good in good boxes. (3) ($60-$90)
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Tri-ang RS48 O0O-gauge Set. Incomplete, contains two bogie
Coaches, brown & cream; a bogie Refrigerator Van; and a Tri-ang
Catalogue 7th Edition. Coaches and van very good, catalogue fair,
box fair good. ($80-$160)

219 $60

Three Tri-ang OO-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, brown &

cream. Fair/good. (3) ($30-$50) $20

220

Tri-ang R53 OO-gauge 2-rail BR Princess Class 4-6-2 Locomotive
"Princess Elizabeth" No. 46201, green, with R31 Tender. Untested, $90
very good in very good boxes. (2) ($150-$200)

221

Tri-ang RS607 OO-gauge 2-rail Southern Local Passenger Set.
Contains 0-4-4 Tank Locomotive No. 328; two bogie Corridor
Coaches, green; and circle of Track. Untested, very good in good
box. ($250-$350)

222 e $200

Tri-ang R60 Ticket Office. Large awning slightly damaged and
glued. Missing chimney pot. Good with good original box. $10
($15-$30)

|

223 R

Tri-ang R45 OO-gauge 2-rail motorised Turntable. Some rust on

224 rails. Good in good box. ($40-$80)

$30

Tri-ang R331 BR bogie Restaurant Car, brown & cream. Very

good/excellent in good/very good box. ($30-$40) $20

225

Tri-ang R356S O0O-gauge 2-rail BR Battle of Britain Class 4-6-2
Locomotive "Winston Churchill" No. 34051, green, with R38
Tender. Untested, good/very good in very good boxes. (2)
($150-$200)

226 $100

Tri-ang RS7 O0O-gauge 2-rail BR DMU 2-car Set, green. With oval
of track, bottle of oil, and instructions. Untested, very good in $150
good/very good box. ($200-$300)

227

Tri-ang R247 O0O-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "ICI", red. Very good

228 in fair box missing flaps from one end. ($30-$60)

$20

Tri-ang R224 O0O-gauge BR bogie Restaurant Car, maroon &

229 cream. Very good in very good box. ($30-$60)

$20

Tri-ang R59 O0O-gauge 2-rail BR Class 3 2-6-2 Tank Locomotive
No. 82004, black. Untested, very good in very good box. $60
($80-$140)

230

Tri-ang RS7 O0O-gauge 2-rail BR DMU 2-car Set, green, without

track. Untested, very good in very good box. ($200-$300) $150

231

s Two Tri-ang OO-gauge Power Items: box of three P40 Battery
232 'a Connecting Units; and P42 Circuit Control Unit. All with connecting $40
wires. Very good in good boxes. (2) ($50-$80)
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Lot No. Description Starts at

Tri-ang P5A Power Controller, 240VAC. Untested, fair in poor box.

233 ($20-$40) $10

234 Six HO/OO-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, of various types $60
from Hornby, Tri-ang, Lima, and Athearn. Good. (6) ($80-$160)

235 H&M Clipper Power Control Unit, 220-240VAC, output 12VDC & $80

16VAC 1.5A. Untested, very good. ($100-$150)

Hornby R859 OO-gauge 2-rail BR Black Five Class 4-6-0
236 & Locomotive & Tender No. 45192, black. Untested, very good in $120
very good box. ($150-$250)

Quantity of Hornby Literature: "The Hornby Book of Model
Railways" by Chris Ellis; "Hornby Magazine Calendar 2012";

237 "Hornby Magazine Yearbook 2015 No. 7"; "Hornby Magazine $25
Yearbook 2016 No. 8"; "Hornby Magazine Yearbook 2017 No. 9";
and "Hornby 2016 Handbook". Very good. (6) ($30-$60)

238 Quantity of HO/OO-gauge Points and Lever Frames from Peco $40
and Hornby. Most as new in sealed packaging. (11) ($50-$100)

239 Hornby Magazine 2010 Calendar. Very good. ($5-$10) $1

240 Hornby OO-gauge 2-rail BR Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive "Centurion” $90
No. D7063, green. Untested, very good. ($100-$200)
Hornby R3395TTS OO-gauge 2-rail LNER Class A4 4-6-2

241 Locomotive & Tender "Mallard" No. 4468, blue. Factory fitted with $170

DCC and TTS sound. Untested, excellent in excellent box.
($250-%$350)

Hornby R2339 O0O-gauge 2-rail LNER A4 Class 4-6-2 Locomotive
242 .. & Tender "Mallard" No. 4468, blue. Untested, excellent in very $150
good box. ($200-$300)

Hornby R2684 OO-gauge 70th Anniversary Speed Record LNER 4-

6-2 Locomotive & Tender "Mallard" No. 4468, blue, with gold-

plated wheels and fittings. Limited edition, with certificate, display $350
box, and length of gold-plated display track. Untested, boxed as

new. ($500-$700)

243

Hornby R3134 OO-gauge 2-rail "Northern Belle" Pullman Set.
—— = Contains Class 47 Diesel Locomotive "Galloway Princess" No.
244 EE 47790; Coach "Chatsworth"; Coach "Belvoir"; and Brake Coach $350
S "Car No. 17167". Fitted with DCC and sound. Untested, excellent
in excellent box. ($400-$600)

Fifteen Hornby R664 OO-gauge Point Motors. Very good in three

245 good boxes. (15) ($150-$250)

$100
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Lot No.

Description Starts at

% Five Hornby R394 OO-gauge Hydraulic Buffer Stops. Excellent in
246 ) $35
m—— very good boxes. (5) ($40-$80)
Box of twenty-four Hornby R603 OO-gauge 2-rail Long Straight
247 F\\\\‘ Track Sections. Length 670mm. Very good in good box. (24) $80

($100-$200)

Hornby R392 O0O-gauge 2-rail GWR County Class 4-4-0

248 (s Locomotive & Tender "County of Bedford" No. 3821, green. $130
Untested, very good in good/very good box. ($150-$250)
Hornby R2339 OO-gauge LNER 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender

249 le= ae=Uam "Mallard" No. 4468, blue. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in $250
very good box. ($400-$600)
Hornby R4252 OO-gauge Set of three "The Talisman" BR Mk 1

250 Coaches: two Composite Coaches and Brake Coach. Excellent in $50
excellent boxes and very good outer sleeve. ($80-$160)

251 H ‘ Four Hornby R8216 Digital Points Decoders. One boxed as new, $40
the others very good unboxed. (4) ($50-$100)

252 Powertech Plus MB3632 Programmable Li-Po Balance Battery $10

Charger. Untested, excellent in excellent box. ($30-$50)

Aristo-Craft 1-gauge 4-wheel Christmas Gondola, one brake
handle missing, otherwise very good; plus two EMPTY boxes and $50
several hook & loop couplings. ($80-$160)

254 Fls

Aristo-Craft ART22305-3 1-gauge ALCO FA-1/FB-1/FA-1 Diesel

Locomotive 3-unit Set: two A Units both No. 1514A, and B Unit No.

1606B. With lighting and smoke. Untested, very good, includes $450
original boxes and packaging (shown in separate picture). (3)

($500-$1000)

255 e

Aristo-Craft ART-40113 1-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Teddy

Bear Railroad". Very good in very good box. ($100-$200) $80

256 —

Aristo-Craft ART-46085CD 1-gauge bogie Box Car "Modelcraft
Hobbies", brown, very good in very good box. Plus an EMPTY box $60
of the same type, good. ($80-$160)

=g
257 o

i - rame e aa
& =y

Aristo-Craft ART-81404 1-gauge bogie Coal Hopper "East Broad
Top", black, excellent in fair box. Plus an EMPTY flat car box, very $60
good. ($80-$160)

Two 1-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches. Heavily modified from

258 probably Aristo-Craft coaches. Fair. (2) ($180-$300) $120
Two Aristo-Craft ART-31002 1-gauge B&O Sierra bogie Passenger
259 Coaches, blue. With smoking chimneys. Very good/excellent in $150

good/very good boxes. (2) ($200-$300)
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Crest CRE-55470A Train Engineer Control System. Untested, very

260 good in very good box. ($100-$200)

$50

Crest CRE-57000 Train Engineer Revolution Wireless Controller
(without receiver); plus a 15VDC 2A Plug Pack Power Supply.
Untested, appears unused, excellent in very good box.
($100-$200)

261 $50

Crest CRED-55470 Train Engineer Receiver (without controller).
Untested, very good in good box. Plus two EMPTY boxes. $50
($100-$200)

262

Bachmann 1-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive "Midwest Quarry &
Mining Co" No. 1, black. Needs cleaning. Untested, good. $180
($250-$450)

263

Bachmann 89791 1-gauge D&RGW Jackson Sharp bogie
Passenger Coach, yellow. Very good in very good box. $100
($150-$250)

264

Bachmann 93102 1-gauge ATSF 4-wheel Bobber Caboose No.

265 425. Very good in good/very good box. ($60-$100)

$40

Bachmann 1-gauge 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "North Pole &
Southern" No. 12, green & red; with Hornby HM 2000 Power
Controller and CDA Dual Control Power Pack. Untested, very
good. (3) ($200-$400)

266 $150

Bachmann 93127 1-gauge 4-wheel Logging Caboose "Ely

267 Thomas". Very good in very good box. ($60-$100)

$40

Bachmann 93938 1-gauge Open Street Car "United Traction".
Needs cleaning. Untested, good/very good in very good box. $80
($100-$200)

268

Bachmann 1-gauge PRR Baldwin 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No.
863. With smoke unit. Needs cleaning. Untested, very good in $180
good (wrong) box. ($200-$400)

269

Bachmann 98201 1-gauge 3-bay bogie Hopper Wagon with Coal

270 Load. Very good in fair box. ($60-$100)

$40

Bachmann 96201 1-gauge "Gandy Dancer" Handcar and Trailer,
grey. With accessories, tools glued onto trailer. Needs cleaning. $70
Untested, good/very good in very good box. ($80-$120)

271

272 ’ Two Bachmann 1-gauge PRR bogie Passenger Coaches, brown. $120
- One bogie damaged. Very good. (2) ($150-$250)

Bachmann 91554 1-gauge Baldwin Industrial 2-6-0 Mogul
273 L Locomotive & Tender "Colorado Mining Company" No. 2, black. $250
With lighting, smoke and sound. Untested, very good in very good

box. ($300-$400)
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274

Bachmann 98201 1-gauge Union Pacific 3-bay Hopper. Very good

in good box. ($60-$100) $40

275

Bachmann 91602 1-gauge D&RGW Anniversary 4-6-0 Locomotive
& Tender No. 178, yellow. With lighting and sound. Needs $200
cleaning. Untested, very good in good box. ($250-$350)

276

Three Bachmann 1-gauge bogie Coaches: two Durango &
Silverton, and one D&RGW, all yellow with silver roofs. One end $200
platform damaged. Very good. (3) ($250-$450)

277

Quantity of Bachmann 1-gauge plastic Wheels Sets, twenty-four

axles. Very good, with part of original packaging. (24) ($20-$40) $10

278

Three Bachmann 1-gauge "Thomas & Friends" Iltems: Thomas the
Tank Engine with Annie and Clarabel Coaches. Untested, very $100
good. (3) ($200-$300)

279

Bachmann Spectrum 85094 1-gauge 1:20.3 scale 2-truck Climax
Locomotive "Elk River Coal & Lumber Co." No. 3, black. Includes
figures and accessories. Untested, appears unrun, excellent, in

very good original box and packaging (not shown). ($800-$1500)

$500

280

Two Bachmann 92224 1-gauge C&S bogie Reefers, yellow. Very

good in good boxes. (2) ($150-$250) $120

281

Three boxes of Bachmann 94501 1-gauge Curved Tracks, four

sections per box. Excellent in very good boxes. (3) ($50-$100) $40

282

Quantity of 1-gauge brass Track: five Large Curves; thirteen Small
Curves; one 525mm Straight; and some Sleepers. Mostly Aristo-
Craft, some LGB and AML. Good/very good. Plus twelve EMPTY
track boxes. (19+) ($100-$200)

$80

283

Box for LGB 20701T Set. Contains a few telephone poles and

figures. As is. ($15-$30) $10

284

LGB 1-gauge Southern Pacific F7 A-B Diesel Set: 24570 Powered
Locomotive and 24582 Dummy B Unit. Both with label sheets and
instructions. Untested, A unit boxed as new, B unit excellent in very
good box. (2) ($1500-$2500)

$1,200

285

LGB 2075 1-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive, red & black. Untested,

very good in good (wrong) box. ($250-$450) $180

286

LGB 51960 1-gauge Electric Semaphore Signal, excellent in very
good box. Plus three LGB boxes: one 51960, contains only some
packaging and a few accessories; and two 50300, empty.
($100-$150)

$80

287

LGB 1-gauge 4-wheel Closed Van. Very good in good (wrong) box.

($40-880) $30
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288 * Two LGB 4043 1-gauge 4-wheel Hopper Wagons. Very good. (2) $50
($60-$100)
— Quantity of 1-gauge plastic Telephone Poles: Model Power 986-1
289 EW set of six, excellent in fair box; and nine others, brand unknown, $20
W with twelve stands, excellent in another Model Power box. (15)
($30-$60)

Two LGB 1-gauge D&RGW bogie Coaches, yellow: 3080 Coach
and 3081 Baggage Car. Coach interior insert is loose. Very good in

290 I very good boxes, plus an extra 3080 EMPTY box (not shown). (2+) $150
($200-$400)

291 LGB 2075 1-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive, West German made. $250
Untested, very good. ($300-$500)

292 Two LGB 4044 1-gauge 4-wheel Open Wagons. Good/very good $50
in good boxes. (2) ($60-$100)

293 Two LGB 1-gauge 4-wheel Open Wagons. Need cleaning, $70
otherwise good, one in fair box. ($80-$120)

294 Two LGB 3041 1-gauge 4-wheel Sightseeing Coaches. Need $80
cleaning, otherwise good. (2) ($100-$150)

295 Box of 1-gauge Bits and Pieces. As is. ($30-$60) $20

296 Two LGB 4066 1-gauge bogie Log Wagons with Loads. Very good $60
in good boxes. (2) ($80-$160)
Piko 37430 1-gauge BR 194 DB Ep. IV Articulated Electric

297 Locomotive, green. Fitted with DCC and sound. Untested, $700
excellent in very good box. ($1000-$1500)
USA Trains R22206A 1-gauge 1:29 scale Union Pacific GP38-2

298 Diesel Locomotive No. 2032. With accessories and instructions. $400
Untested, as new in very good box. ($500-$700)
USA Trains R22452 1-gauge 1:29 scale Union Pacific GP30 Diesel

299 Locomotive No. 838, yellow. With lighting and smoke unit. $400
Untested, very good/excellent in very good box. ($500-$700)
USA Trains R22154 1-gauge Union Pacific 44 Tonner Diesel

300 Switcher, yellow. With lights and smoke. Untested, very good in $350
very good box. ($500-$700)

301 1-gauge plastic 4-wheel Caboose. Very good. ($30-$60) $10
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302 Two Hong Kong made 1-gauge 4-wheel Open Wagons. Very $20

good. (2) ($30-$60)
gn‘ m Hartland 09707 1-gauge "Might Mack" Switcher, orange. Needs
303 cleaning, one handrail missing, the other damaged. Untested, $60
\ ’ good in good box. ($80-$140)

Five Hartland 1-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: two Tankers; one

304 Hopper; and two Open Wagons, one with log load. Good/very $50
good. (5) ($100-$150)

305 Stationmaster's Cap, from The Gauge One Gallery Stationmasters $10
Club. Size 57 (small). Good/very good. ($15-$30)

306 Quantity of Garden Railway Literature. Good/very good. ($15-$30) $10

307 Large quantity of LGB 1-gauge Track. Approx. sixteen curves and $150
a LH/RH pair of points. Good. ($250-$450)

308 . : — Five 900mm lengths of Peco SL-800 1-gauge nickel-silver Straight $80
Track. Very good. (5) ($150-$250)

— N 1-gauge Test Track, length 12070mm, mounted on wooden board,
309 e \ith four sets of rollers. Very good. ($30-$60) $20
> Test Tracks for HO/OO-gauge and N-gauge. Mounted on well-built
310 ‘Q / but strangely shaped scenic board. With OZ Freight power $20
3 controller. Untested, good. ($30-$60)
311 1 i 5"1 Three Lone Star OOO-gauge Items: Passenger Station; Bridge $10
ﬁ with Piers; and Distant Signal. Very good. (3) ($15-$30)
312 m Arnold N-gauge 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No. Sl 3610, green. $40
R Untested, good. ($50-$100)
pro—— Arnold 3362 N-gauge 1st/2nd bogie Passenger Coach, green.

313 WC“N; Excellent in very good box. ($30-$50) $20
Six N-gauge bogie Wagons: Arnold 0419 Caboose, orange; Model
Power 3724 Refrigerator Car "Schlitz"; Arnold MoW Caboose,

314 @g;:_gﬁ’ yellow; Arnold Flat Wagon with Crates; Arnold Gondola, red; and $50
Bachmann Flat Wagon with Reels. Very good, caboose in good
box. (6) ($60-$120)

315 m Arnold N-gauge DR 0-6-0 Locomotive & Tender, black & red. $40

Untested, very good. ($50-$100)
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@ Three Arnold N-gauge Pennsylvania bogie Passenger Coaches,
316 | ) . $40
| | silver & brown. Excellent in very good boxes. (3) ($50-$100)
317 7 ';_%— —o Arnold Rapido N-gauge 1971/72 Catalogue and Track Plans Book. $10
7. @ Good. (2) ($15-$30)
318 P Two Arnold 3040 N-gauge 4-wheel 2nd/3rd Class Passenger $30
2 Coaches, green. Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($40-$80)
319 Two Arnold N-gauge Santa Fe bogie Dome Coaches, silver. Very $30
good. (2) ($40-$60)
320 Two Arnold N-gauge UP bogie Passenger Coaches, yellow & red. $30
Very good. (2) ($40-$60)
Four N-gauge bogie Wagons: Rock Island Box Car; Erie
321 %} Lackawanna Box Car; Southern Gondola; and L&N Flat Wagon $35
with Reels. Very good. (4) ($40-$80)
329 / Quantity of Atlas N-gauge nickel-silver Flex Track. Twenty 745mm $60
lengths. Excellent. (20) ($80-$160)
Arnold N-gauge K.Bay.Sts.B. 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender, green.
323 Tender body loose from chassis, tender coupling has been $40
replaced, loco buffer bar a little bent. Untested, good. ($50-$100)
Five N-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Van "Homepride", roof loose; Van
324 WETSTW "Colman's Mustard Traffic"; NE Refrigerated Van; Brake Van; and $80
Tank Wagon "Esso". Good. (5) ($100-$150)
. Arnold N-gauge Southern Pacific 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No.
325 m 5312, green. Some damage to wiring between loco and tender. $50
= Untested, good in fair (wrong) box. ($60-$100)
326 % Four Arnold N-gauge Western Atlantic bogie Passenger Coaches, $60
o orange & green. Very good. (4) ($80-$120)
327 T Atlas 32550 N-gauge Track Cleaning Car, with rotating cleaning $60
g disc. Untested, boxed as new. ($80-$120)
328 .;E; ;'.-—\ Six Atlas N-gauge bogie Wagons: five assorted Box Cars and a $50
I .m BN Hopper. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (6) ($60-$120)
329 \ Quantity of Atlas N-gauge nickel-silver Flex Track. Twenty 745mm $60
lengths. Excellent. (20) ($80-$160)
= Five N-gauge bogie Wagons from Atlas and Kato: two CG Box
330 5 Ape W Cars; GN Box Car; Lehigh Valley Caboose; and Chessie System $50

= e

Caboose. Excellent in very good boxes. (5) ($60-$100)
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331

Atlas 50892 Southern Pacific GP-9 Diesel Locomotive No. 3563,
grey. Factory fitted with DCC. Untested, excellent in excellent box.
($120-$200)

$100

332

-y}

Five N-gauge bogie Box Cars from Atlas and Fox Valley Models:
Cotton Belt; Soo Line; Rock Island; and Nickel Plate Road.
Excellent in very good boxes. (5) ($60-$100)

$50

333

Atlas 53574 Southern Pacific SD-9 Diesel Locomotive No. 3914,
grey. Factory fitted with DCC. Untested, excellent in excellent box.
($120-$200)

$100

334

Six N-gauge bogie Box Cars from Atlas, Con-Cor and DeLuxe: SP
Gondola; BN Gondola; GN Hopper; CP Piggyback Flat Car with
Trailer; MEC Box Car; and Freeport Tank Car. Excellent in very
good boxes. (6) ($60-$120)

$50

335

Five N-gauge bogie Wagons from Atlas and Model Power: two
Nickel Plate Road Box Cars; and three Chemical Tank Wagons.
Excellent in very good boxes. (5) ($60-$100)

$50

336

Atlas 54172 C-628 Diesel Locomotive "Hammersley Iron" No.
2004, green & yellow. Untested, excellent in excellent box.
($150-$200)

$100

337

Atlas 54173 C-628 Diesel Locomotive "Hammersley Iron" No.
2005, green & yellow. Untested, excellent in excellent box.
($150-$200)

$100

338

Two Atlas 2826 N-scale Viaduct Kits (unassembled). Excellent in
very good boxes. (2) ($20-$30)

$15

339

Two Atlas 2826 N-scale Viaduct Kits (unassembled). Excellent in
very good boxes. (2) ($20-$30)

$15

340

Four N-gauge bogie Wagons from Atlas and Fox Valley Models:
CSX Box Car; NS Box Car; WC Box Car; and Multifoods Hopper.
Excellent in very good boxes. (4) ($60-$100)

$50

341

Atlas N-gauge CSX SD35 Diesel Locomotive, grey & blue.
Untested, vendor notes it will not run for more than 20 to 30
seconds at a time. Good. ($50-$100)

$40

342

Four N-gauge bogie Wagons from Atlas and Micro-Trains: two
Nickel Plate Road Box Cars; "Smokey Bear" Tank Wagon; and
Montana Rail Link Tank Wagon. Excellent in very good boxes. (4)
($60-$100)

$50

343

Bachmann 11752 N-gauge CB&QRR 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender.
Untested, excellent in very good box. ($80-$140)

$60

344

Bachmann 50564 N-gauge PRR USRA 0-6-0 Locomotive &
Tender No. 524, black. Untested, very good in very good box.
($80-$140)

$60
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Three Bachmann Plus N-gauge Pennsylvania bogie Passenger
345 # Coaches, brown. Very good in good/very good boxes. (3) $40
($50-$100)
Four N-gauge bogie Wagons: FVM Cotton Belt Box Car; Red
346 . Caboose Set of two Flat Cars; and Micro-Trains B&O Depressed $50
BES | &= | Centre Flat Car with Generator Load. Excellent in very good boxes.
(3) ($60-$100)
347 Bachmann N-gauge Santa Fe bogie Passenger Coach, silver. Very $20
good in good box missing lid. ($30-$50)
348 % Three Bachmann N-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, grey & $30
" orange with brown roofs. Very good. (3) ($40-$80)
—_—— Bachmann 64052 N-gauge Santa Fe U36-B Diesel Locomotive No.
349 I ﬁ*i 353, silver & red. Untested, very good in very good box. $60
($80-$140)
== Bachmann Spectrum 86070 N-gauge UP Dash 8-40CW Diesel
350 Locomotive No. 9449, yellow. Untested, very good in very good $60
s = box. ($80-$140)
351 P - Three Bachmann N-gauge Union Pacific Clerestory Coaches, $40
*="%=—=" yellow. Excellent. (3) ($50-$100)
352 m Bachmann N -gauge ATSF 2-8-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 705, $60
black. Untested, very good. ($80-$140)
353 Bachmann N-gauge Conrail Co-Co Diesel Locomotive No. 6059, $60
blue. Untested, good/very good. ($80-$140)
354 Bachmann N-gauge Norfolk Southern Co-Co Diesel Locomotive $60
No. 8665, black. Untested, very good. ($80-$140)
== % Two Bachmann N-gauge Southern bogie Coal Wagons, silver.
355 T WE  Verygood. (2) ($40-$60) $30
356 [ r] Bachmann N-gauge Tender for Santa Fe 0-4-0 Shifter, missing $10
§ ' ‘ locomotive. Very good in good box. ($15-$30
- Y yg g ( )
357 Five N-gauge Bogie Wagons. Various types, a few bogies missing. $30
Fair/good. (5) ($50-$100)
e S Eight Viessmann N-scale Street Lights: two 6495 Double Street
358 S Lights; to 6490 Single Street Lights; two 6500 Park Lights; and two $20
Ly ;‘..L = 6470 Gas Lights. Excellent in very good boxes. (8) ($30-$60)
359 ﬁ Fleischmann 8824 N-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach No. 1488, $20

brown. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$50)
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e _ Two Fleischmann N-gauge Items: 7969 Electric Locomotive No.
360 = &~ 215ELB; and Passenger Coach No. 2, blue/white. Untested, $100
excellent in very good boxes (one wrong) (2) ($150-$250)

" r— Fleischmann 7969 N-gauge Tracking Cleaning Locomotive.

361 m Untested, very good in good box. ($80-$160) $70
362 - Fleischmann N-gauge Rio Grande 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. $60
S 750, black. Untested, good. ($80-$120)
363 = Four N-scale diecast Buses. Excellent. (4) ($30-$60) $20
Four N-gauge bogie Wagons: Atlas CSX Box Car; Micro-Trains
364 ...! - ATSF Box Car; Red Caboose Erie Lackawanna Reefer; and $50

S Precision Masters Winchester & Western Hopper. Excellent in
good/very good boxes. (4) ($60-$100)

: Graham Farish 372-200 N-gauge BR 3F Jinty 0-6-0 Tank
365 E e Locomotive No. 47338, black. Untested, excellent in very good $40
box. ($50-$80)

Four resin Houses, suitable for N-gauge or Z-gauge. Very good.

36 SEE® (4 ($20-340) $10
367 i Kato 14-071-1 N-gauge Ha_nover Electric Tram No. 238, cream & $80
KATO  wom p=ress green. Untested, excellent in very good box. ($100-$150)

Kato 176-3903 N-gauge Santa Fe ALCO PA-1 Diesel Locomotive
368 R f No. 71, warbonnet livery. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent $80
box. ($100-$150)

Kato 176-4113 N-gauge D&RGW ALCO PB-1 Diesel Locomotive,
369 wpe—— yellow & silver. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. $90
($100-$150)

Two Kato 5253 N-gauge Open Panorama 4-wheel Passenger Cars
370 “:a No. B2097, yellow & white. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2) $30
($40-$80)

Kato 176-5341 N-gauge Amtrak E8A Diesel Locomotive No. 310,

3 = silver. Untested, excellent in very good box. ($100-$150) $80

Kato 176-5901 N-gauge BNSF C44-9W Diesel Locomotive No.
372 e 4926, green & orange. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent $100
box. ($120-$180)

Kato 176-8408 N-gauge Missouri Pacific SD70ACe Diesel
373 P — .} Locomotive No. UP1982, light blue & black. Untested, excellent in $100
very good/excellent box. ($120-$180)

Kato 176-8410 N-gauge Western Pacific SD70ACe Diesel
374 ==t Locomotive No. UP1983, green & grey. Untested, excellent in $100
excellent box. ($120-$180)
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375 = Kato 700§-F N-gauge DD51 Diesel Locomotive, blue. Untested, $80
L KATO e 0051 ie excellent in very good box. ($100-$200)

376 Kato GM2260201 N-gauge Es-1 Style Electric Locomotive No. $60
E3682, black. Untested, excellent in very good box. ($80-$160)

377 Kato N-gauge Rio Grande Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive No. 5921, $60
black & orange. Untested, fair/good. ($80-$120)
Kato 106-0304 N-gauge Santa Fe F3 A+B Diesel Locomotive Set,

378 warbonnet livery. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. $120
($150-$250)
Kit-built N-gauge plastic Single Track Bridge. Very good.

379 ($15-$30) $10
Quantity of Peco SL300 N-gauge nickel-silver Flex Track. Eleven 3-

380 foot lengths plus several shorter sections. Very good/excellent in $30
good box. ($50-$80)
Large quantity of N-gauge Track Items. Includes track, foam

381 underlay, bridges & piers, and other accessories. Ranging from fair $30

to excellent. ($40-$80)

Life-Like 7007 N-gauge Great Northern E7 A Unit Diesel
Locomotive No. 504, orange & black; with four matching Con-Cor

382 =SMEESS=E  Epire Builder” bogie Coaches. Untested, very good, loco in very $100

good box. (5) ($150-$200)
ﬁ Life-Like N-gauge Southern Co-Co Diesel Locomotive No. 2923,

383 =" grean.Untested, very good. ($50-$100) A

384 Life-Like N-gauge UP Co-Co Diesel Locomotive No. 928, yellow. $40
Untested, good/very good. ($50-$100)
Lima N-gauge LMS 0-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 1683, maroon.

385 .‘ Without motor, tender body detached from chassis. Good. $10
($20-%$40)

386 N Lima N-gauge bogie Brake Coach, brown. Good. ($20-$40) $15

= Five Red Caboose N-gauge Wagons: lllinois Central bogie Coil
387 ,,—:3:’!;5:3; Car; Set of two C&O bogie Flat Cars; and two Santa Fe bogie Beer $50
' = Cars. Excellent in good/very good boxes. (4) ($60-$100)

388 Book: "The Collector's Guide to N Scale", Barry Wingard, 171pp $10
soft cover (1984). Good. ($15-$30)

389 N-gauge 2-10-0 BR Locomotive & Tender No. 92220, green. $40

Untested, very good. ($50-$100)
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390 -.u

N-gauge DB 0-6-0 Tank Locomaotive, green & red. Untested, good.
Plus a small electric motor. ($50-$100)

$40

391 | [

Micro Ace A6409 N-gauge D52-468 2-8-2 Locomotive & Tender,
black. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. ($150-$250)

$100

392

Micro Ace A6437 N-gauge "Shiman Torocco" Set. Contains Power
Car No. 54; and 4-wheel Open Passenger Coach. Untested,
excellent in excellent box. ($150-$250)

$100

393 [

Micro Ace A9529 N-gauge D51-1002 2-8-2 Locomotive & Tender,
black. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. ($150-$250)

$100

394 =T

Micro Ace A9615 N-gauge C59-164 4-8-2 Locomotive & Tender,
black. Untested, excellent in excellent box. ($150-$250)

$100

395 | .

Micro Ace A9811 N-gauge C62-3 4-6-4 Locomotive & Tender,
black. Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. ($150-$250)

$100

396 ]

Minitrix 3226 N-gauge 4-wheel Refrigerated Van "Mela", white.
Very good in good box. ($30-$50)

$20

397

Minitrix N-gauge DB bogie Passenger Coach, crimson & grey.
Some stains, mostly on roof. Good/very good. ($30-$60)

$25

398

N-gauge Layout Scene, with hill and village. Plaster & wood with
plastic buildings, trees, vehicles and figures. Nicely made, needs a
little tidying up. Very good. ($30-$60)

$20

399 $% ! i

Quantity of N-scale Accessories: five Electric Signals, three
excellent in original packaging and two loose, good; and two 1:200
scale Ladders. (7) ($40-$80)

$30

400 S

Quantity of N-scale Accessories: Telephone Poles from Atlas &
AMRI; and Fencing from Faller & Kestral. Excellent in original
packaging. (4) ($30-$60)

$20

401

Quantity of N-scale Buildings and Accessories. Ranging from good
to excellent. ($60-$100)

$50

402 . a—_—

Rivarossi N-gauge Norfolk & Western Y6b Class 2-8-8-2
Locomotive & Tender No. 2197, black. Front bogie detached,
some damage to valve assembly. Untested, poor in good box.
($100-$200)

$60

403 ﬁ =

Six N-gauge bogie Wagons of various types. One bogie missing an
axle. Fair/good, with three empty boxes (possibly unrelated).
($60-$120)

$50

R

Twenty-five lengths of N-gauge Straight Track, 750--900mm. Fair.
(25) ($80-$160)

$60
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405 5

Six N-Gauge bogie Wagons: Model Power Refrigerator Car
"Nestlé", silver; two Atlas Refrigerator Cars; two Arnold Cattle
Wagons, one with track cleaner; and Arnold Refrigerator Car. Very
good, with some (wrong) boxes. (6) ($60-$120)

$50

406  PEAALRs

Six N-gauge bogie Wagons: Santa Fe Box Car; Central Pacific
Box Car; Union Pacific Caboose; Great Northern Flat Wagon with
Cable Reels; DB Coal Hopper; and Gondola. Good. (6)
($100-$150)

$80

407

Three "The Truck" N-scale plastic Trucks. Excellent in very good
boxes. (3) ($20-$40)

$15

408 SREE

Three Con-Cor N-gauge bogie Wagons: FP Flat Car with
Containers; B&O Dome Coach; and B&O RPO Van. Excellent in
very good boxes. (3) ($90-$150)

$60

400 e

Three Lima N-gauge FS bogie Coaches, green: two 1st Class
Coaches and a Mail Van. Some marks on roofs. Good. (3)
($60-$120)

$45

410 ——
-‘--—--______,

Three N-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, of different types, one
with a track cleaning pad. Good. (3) ($40-$80)

$30

Three N-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, of different types. Very
good. (3) ($40-$80)

$30

412 SSEERRe

Three N-gauge bogie Pullman Coaches. Very good. (3)
($60-$120)

$45

413

Three N-gauge Santa Fe Diesel Locomotives, blue & yellow.
Untested, very good. (3) ($120-$150)

$90

414 - ""“"—

Three N-gauge bogie Wagons from Atlas and Life-Like: UP Stock
Car; A&W Box Car; and N&W Caboose. Very good in very good
boxes. (3) ($60-$120)

$45

415

Tomix 2003 N-gauge JNR C57 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender, black.
Untested, excellent in very good/excellent box. ($200-$300)

$150

416

Two Faller N2581 N-scale Viaduct Kits (unassembled). Both
appear complete, but one without instructions. Very good/excellent
in very good boxes. (2) ($20-$30)

$15

417

Two Japanese N-gauge Santa Fe Diesel Locomotives, warbonnet
livery, one motorised and one dummy. Untested, very good. (2)
($80-$160)

$60

418 e

Two Lima N-gauge DB bogie Passenger Coaches, blue & cream.
Excellent in very good boxes. (2) ($80-$160)

$60
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Two N-gauge bogie Wagons: Arnold 0402 NYC Coal Hopper; and

419 [ h ‘ ﬁl Atlas 2221 KO&G Reefer. Very good in fair/good boxes. (2) $30
== ($40-$80)
420 * Two N-gauge Southern bogie Coaches: 1st/3rdCoach and $30
Brake/3rd Coach. Good/very good. (2) ($40-$80)

Two Roco N-gauge DB bogie Dining Cars, maroon, Nos. 02268A
421 ﬁ_’ : and 02269A. Excellent in good very boxes. (2) ($40-$80) $30
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